
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5477
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
FIVE YEAR PLANS
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether ten five year plans have been completed for development in the country;

(b) if so, the details of funds spent on the Union Government sponsored schemes with regard to the development of the rural areas of the country during the Eighth, Ninth and Tenth Five Year Plans;

(c) the funds allocated for expenditure under the said head during the Eleventh Five Year Plan; and

(d) the funds spent till March, 2009 out of the allocation made during the Eleventh Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V.NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b): The actual expenditure incurred on Rural Development in Central Plans under Head of 'Development' during the Eighth, Ninth and Tenth Five Year Plans has been Rs. 25,372 crore, Rs. 27,271 crore and Rs. 65,935 crore respectively.

(c) & (d): The funds allocated/spent during first four years of the Eleventh Five Year Plan on Rural Development in Central Plans under the Head of 'Development' are as under:

   (Rs. in Crore)

FinancialYear BE AE/RE

2007-08  16,706 19,897

2008-09  18,972 39,767

2009-10  43,851 43,642 (RE)

2010-11  46,194 NA

Note: BE = Budget Estimates ; RE = Revised Estimate; AE = Actual Expenditure

Provisional Actual Expenditure, NA = Not Available
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